Ratio of earnings to combined fixed charges and
preferred stock dividends 1.6x 1.5x 1.1x 1.8x 2.8x

Earnings consist of pretax income (loss) from continuing operations before adjustment for noncontrolling interests or
income (loss) from equity investees plus interest on indebtedness (excluding capitalized interest), amortization of debt
related expenses, portion of rents representative of an interest factor and distributed income from equity investees.
Fixed charges consist of interest on indebtedness (including capitalized interest), amortization of debt related expenses
and portion of rents representative of an interest factor. Preferred stock dividends consist of dividend requirements on
outstanding 6.65% Class F Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock, 7.75% Class G Cumulative Redeemable
Preferred Stock and 6.90% Class H Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock.

S-8

Edgar Filing: KIMCO REALTY CORP - Form 424B5

21

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our historical capitalization as of December 31, 2011 and our capitalization on an as
adjusted basis to give effect to the completion of this offering and the application of the net proceeds therefrom as
described under �Use of Proceeds� in this prospectus supplement as if each had occurred on December 31, 2011.

Historical
December 31,

2011

As Adjusted
December 31,

2011
(in thousands, except per share data)

Debt:
Notes Payable(1) $ 2,744,991 $ 2,744,991
Mortgages Payable(1) 1,085,371 1,085,371
Construction Loans Payable(1) 45,128 45,128
Credit Facility(1) 238,895 13,895
Total Debt 4,114,385 3,889,385
Stockholders� Equity:
Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value, authorized
5,146,000 and 5,127,600

Shares (As Adjusted), respectively (2)
Class F Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value, authorized
700,000 shares
Issued and Outstanding 700,000 shares 700 700
Aggregate Liquidation Preference $175,000
Class G Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value, authorized
zero shares
Issued and Outstanding 184,000 shares 184 184
Aggregate Liquidation Preference $460,000
Class H Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value, authorized
70,000 shares
Issued and Outstanding 70,000 shares 70 70
Aggregate Liquidation Preference $175,000
Class I Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value, zero shares
authorized and
Issued and Outstanding (Actual), 18,400 shares
authorized and 16,000 shares Issued and Outstanding
(As Adjusted) (3) � 16
Aggregate Liquidation Preference $400,000 (3)
Common Stock, $.01 par value, authorized
750,000,000 shares
Issued and Outstanding 406,937,830 shares 4,069 4,069
Paid-In Capital 5,492,022 5,879,536

Edgar Filing: KIMCO REALTY CORP - Form 424B5

22

Cumulative Distributions in Excess of Net Income (702,999) (702,999)
4,794,046 5,181,576

Accumulated Other Comprehensive Income (107,660) (107,660)
Total Stockholders� Equity 4,686,386 5,073,916

Total Capitalization $ 8,800,771 $ 8,963,301

(1) See Notes 13, 14 and 15 to our Consolidated Financial Statements contained in our 2011 Annual Report on Form
10-K, which is incorporated by reference in this prospectus supplement for information pertaining to the notes,
mortgages and construction loans payable and the credit facility.

(2) On November 8, 2010, we reclassified and designated all of the authorized (but then currently unissued) shares of
(a) 7¾% Class A Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value per share, (b) 8½% Class B Cumulative
Redeemable Preferred Stock, $1.00 par value per share, (c) 8⅜% Class C Cumulative Redeemable Preferred Stock